The distance between the front and and rear lot lines measured in the mean direction of the side
-lot lines.

43. LOT AREA: The total area within the lot lines of a lot.

44. LOT, CORNER: A lot situated at the intersection of two (2) or more streets having an angle of intersection of not
more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.

`45. LOT, REVERSED CORNER: A corner lot the rear of which abuts upon the side of another-lot.

46. LOT, INTERIOR: A• lot other than a corner lot. -

47. LOT, KEY: The first interior lot to the rear of a reversed corner lot.

48. LOT, THROUGH:

[...]

tire 'building is located not less than five (5) feet from any alley line or if there is no alley to the rear, the
regular rear yard requirement for said lot shall apply.

5. Lot Area-Same as "R-1" Zone.

6. Minimum Lot Area Per Dwelling Unit

There shall be one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet of lot area for each dwelling unit erected thereon,
provided that if after dividing the area of the lot by one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet there is a re-
mainder of seven hundred fifty (750) square feet or more, one additional dwelling unit may be constructed on such
lot.

7. Lot Coverage

Fifty (60%) percent of the area of any lot is the maximum which may be covered by all buildings or structures

[...]

Minimum lot area per dwelling unit

There shall be seven hundred and fifty (750) square feet of lot area for each dwelling unit erected thereon, pro-
vided that if after dividing the area of the lot by seven hundred and fifty (750) square feet there is a remainder
of three hundred and seventy-five (375) square feet or more', one additional dwelling unit may be constructed on
such lot.

7. Lot Coverage
,Sixty percent of the area of any lot is the, maximum which may be covered by all buildings located thereon.

8. Small Lots-Same as "Rrl" Zone.

ORDINANCE No.

[...]

Fire escapes, uncovered stairs and necessary landings, uncovered balconies and chimneys may project into any
required front yard, rear yard or side yard adjoining a street side lot line a distance not exceeding four (4) feet.

8. On a through lot with a depth of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet or more, said lot may be assumed to be
two (2) lots with the rear lines of each approximately equidistant from the front lot .lines, provided each such lot
shall have an area of not less, than twenty-five hundred (2500) square feet, provided further, that all yard, court,